RESOLUTION NO. 2016-223

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017 THROUGH FISCAL YEAR 2021, PURSUANT TO SECTION 602 OF THE CITY CHARTER; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City Commission has considered and approved the Capital Improvement Program, as amended, for the Fiscal Year 2017 through the Fiscal Year 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the City Commission has reviewed and hereby approves and adopts the Capital Improvement Program for Fiscal Year 2017 through Fiscal Year 2021 with the following amendment:

Capital Improvement Program Fund

	<u>Increase</u>	<u>Decrease</u>
Pedestrian Lighting	\$385,000	
Resources available		\$385,000

<u>Section 2:</u> That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its passage and adoption.

Adopted this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2016.

Mikkie Belvedere, Mayor

Attest:

Leslie Wallace May, City Clerk

Belvedere	<u>Aye</u>
Rydell	<u>Aye</u>
Sarbone	<u>Aye</u>
Tooley	Aye
Welch	<u>Aye</u>